Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Stone Bond Technologies, L.P.	Name: Riata Management, L.L.C.							
	Internal Address: Legal Department							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4801 Gaillardia Parkway							
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2008	Suite 225							
Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oklahoma							
Joint Research Agreement								
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 73142							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	IN 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)							
,								
10/122,467	7,065,746							
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2							
Name: Riata Management, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$							
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Attn: Matt McCann	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address 4801 Gaillardia Parkway	Enclosed							
Suire 225	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information							
State: Oktahoma Zip: 73142	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4444 Expiration Date 04/2010							
Phone Number: (405) 286-6324 ext. 1036	b. Deposit Account Number							
Fax Number: (405) 286-1393	•							
Email Address: matt.mccamm@riatamanagement.	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	~ 8-18-08							
By: Riata Management, L.L.C. Signature	Date							
By: Matthew Macan Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
Mana at Darean Ciance	Gilobel Etteolilitolitol and Address 1							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0932

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Sprouse Shrader Smith PC 806468-3357	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Sprouse Shrader Smith PC	
701 S. Taylor, Suite 500	
Amarillo, TX 79101	
USA	

FILING NUMBER: 08-0027535919
FILING DATE: 08/18/2008 02:43 PM
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 226213840002
FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. DEBTOR'S EX		E - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a	a or 1b) - do not abbreviate	or combine na	mes			
	Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	hustosias T D						
OR	Stone Bond Technologies, L.P.		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX		
	16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE MAME		SOLLIX		
			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
16. MAILING ADDRESS 1021 Main Street, Suite 1550		Houston	TX	77002	USA			
1021 IVIAIN SCIECT, SHITE 1330 1d.TAX ID#, SSN OR JADD'L DEBTOR INFO RE He, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		1f, ORG JURISDICTION	1g. ORG. ID #, if a					
EIN	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Limited Partnership	TX	800064843				
2. ADDITIONAL	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> de	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do	not abbreviate	or combine names			
	2a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRES	SS	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
		The state of the s		000 VO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
2d.TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. ORG JURISDICTION	2g. ORG. ID #, if any		C. NONE		
		{ of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	TO C(D) investment one or	J	mo (30 or 3h)			
3. SECURED PA	Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OT TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNO	JR 5/P) - Inselt only <u>one</u> se	cureu party na	ine (sa or su)			
	Riata Managem	ent, LLC						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 4801 Gaillardia Parkway, Suite 225		Oklahoma City	STATE OK	POSTAL CODE 73142	COUNTRY USA			
All of Debtor's in obligations and p (a) United States	proceeds of such property s Patent no. 7,065,746; ar ation no. 10/122,467 pen	sonal property and all supporting :				*		
5. ALTERNATIVE DE	SIGNATION [if applicable]:	ESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSI			CAG, LIEN CHON			
RECORDS Attach A	Addendum [if applicable]	record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE	7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH [ADDITIONAL FEE] (optional	fREPORT(S) on De]	ebtor(s) LAll Debtors I	Debtor 1Debtor 2		
8. OPTIONAL FI	LER REFERENCE DATA	1						

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0933 Uniform Commercial Code P.O. Box 13193 Austin,Texas 78711-3193



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

August 18, 2008

Page 1 of 1

Filing Fee:

\$5.00

Total Filing Fee:

\$5.00

Sprouse Shrader Smith PC

701 S. Taylor, Suite 500 Amarillo, TX 79101 -

Re: Texas UCC Initial Filing Acknowledgment

The Texas Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed into our system.

Initial Filing Type: Financing Statement

Initial Filing Number: 08-0027535919

Filing Date: 08/18/2008

Filing Time: 2:43 p.m.

Lapse Date: 08/19/2013

Document Number: 226213840002

Party Type

Party Name and Address

Debtor

STONE BOND TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.

1021 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1550, HOUSTON, TX, USA, 77002

Secured Party

RIATA MANAGEMENT, LLC

4801 GAILLARDIA PARKWAY, SUITE 225, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, USA, 73142

Please feel free to contact us at 512-475-2703 if you have any questions regarding the above information.

User ID: WEBSUBSCRIBER

Come visit us on the Internet @ http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: 512-475-2703 Fax: 512-463-1423

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 08/21/2008